## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE::::::KAMRUP (M)::::::GUWAHATI

Present: **Smti. Indira Barman**, District and Sessions Judge, Kamrup (M), Guwahati

ORDER

Dated: 30.03.2023

**Smti. Manju Bordoloi**, Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge (FTC) No.4, Kamrup (M), Guwahati, is hereby granted permission to leave headquarters, w.e.f. 31.03.2023 till 03.04.2023, so as to enable her to attend the training programme on "Refresher Course on Land Acquisition" to be held at National Judicial Academy, Bhopal on 01.04.2023 and 02.04.2023, as prayed for.

Further, Sri Abhijeet Kumar Baruah, Ld. Additional District & sessions Judge No.5, Kamrup (M), Guwahati, shall remain in charge of the court and office of the Additional District & Sessions Judge (FTC) No.4, Kamrup (M), Guwahati, for the abovementioned days.

Inform all the concerned.

(**Smti Indira Barman**)
District and Sessions Judge,
Kamrup (M), Guwahati

District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup (Metro), Guwahay

Memo No: DJK/Esstt./ 4228 - 32 /E, dated 31.3.23

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

1. Smti. Manju Bordoloi, Additional District & Sessions Judge (FTC)No.4, Kamrup (M), Guwahati;

2. Sri Abhijeet Kumar Baruah, Additional District & Sessions Judge No.5, Kamrup (M), Guwahati;

3. The Court Manager, Kamrup (M) District Judiciary;

4. The Head Assistant cum CAO (i/c), Office of the undersigned;

5. Office File.

District and Sessions Judge, Kamrup (M), Guwahati District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup (Metro), Guwahatyo